Illinois law.
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Section 732.112  Notification of Field Activities

The Agency may require owners and operators to notify the Agency of field activities prior to the date the field activities take place.  The notice must include information prescribed by the Agency, and may include, but is not limited to, a description of the field activities to be conducted, the person conducting the activities, and the date, time, and place the activities will be conducted.  The Agency may, but is not required to, allow notification by telephone, facsimile, or electronic mail.  This Section does not apply to activities conducted within 45 days plus 14 days after initial notification to IEMA of a release, or to free product removal activities conducted within 45 days plus 14 days after the confirmation of the presence of free product.

(Source:  Added at 30 Ill. Reg. 4928, effective March 1, 2006)
